Middle East Regional Conference on Localisation of Aid

CONFERENCE PROGRAMME

29 - 30 July 2019 - Amman, Jordan

DAY 1 - 29 JULY 2019 - MORNING

8:00 - 9:00

9:00-9:30

9:30 - 10:00

10:00 - 11:00
11:00-11:30
11:30 - 13:00

13:00 - 14:00

REGISTRATION

OPENING PROTOCOLS

Opening Presentation

Formal Welcome
H.E. Dr. Mohammed Al-Hadid, President, Jordan Red Crescent Society
Andreas Huber, Regional Head of Cooperation, Swiss Cooperation
Office

Conference Overview

GLOBAL PROGRESS PART 1 - PLENARY & SMALL GROUP

DISCUSSIONS
Message from the Localisation Co-Sherpa & Session Introduction
Dr. Jemilah Mahmood, Under Secretary General for Partnerships, IFRC
Grand Bargain 2019 Independent Report
Wendy Fenton, ODI
Highlights & Learnings from Demonstrator Country Missions
Hero Brzw, REACH
John Bono, UNICEF

Small Group Discussion: Reactions & Insights
COFFEE / TEA BREAK

GLOBAL PROGRESS PART 2 - LEARNINGS FROM THEMATIC AREAS

& SUGGESTIONS FOR GUIDANCE NOTES - BREAKOUT SESSIONS
Capacity Strengthening: Understanding Capacity and Complementarity in
Humanitarian Action

John Bryant, ODI
Financing: Country Level Financing Solutions for Local Actors

Huda Shashaa, OWIRE
Gender Responsive Localisation

Hiba Qasas, UN Women
Partnership: Guidance Note

David Fisher, IFRC

LUNCH BREAK
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DAY 1 - 29 JULY 2019 - AFTERNOON

14:00 - 15:30

15:30-16:00

16:00-17:30

LOCALISATION IN THE REGION / EXPERIENCES - PT 1 - SUB-SESSIONS

Breakout Session TA: Survivor-led response - Localisation in Jerusalem
Mai Jarrar, EJ YMCA
Amina Abu Znaid, Raboud Women Center
Breakout Session 1B: Gender Responsiveness in Turkey
Iris Kristjansdottir, UN Women
Seda Dolaner, ASAM

Breakout Session 2A: Localisation in Jordan
Yumi Matsuda, UNICEF

Breakout Session 2B: Partnership Standards in Humanitarian Response, Turkey
Sema Genel, Hayata Destek

COFFEE / TEA BREAK

LOCALISATION IN THE REGION / EXPERIENCES - PT 2 - SUB-SESSIONS

Breakout Session 3A/B: Localisation in Iraq
Marta Ruedas, Deputy Special Representative of the Secretary General /
Resident Coordinator /Humanitarian Coordinator, UNDP
Hero Brzw, REACH

Breakout Session 4A: Women Organisations in Palestine
Heba Zayyan, UN Women
Reem Frainah, AISHA

Breakout Session 4B: Lebanese Red Cross Experience
Nabih Jabr, Lebanese Red Cross
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Day 2 - 30 July 2019

9:00-9:15

9:15-11:00

11:00 -

11:30 -

12:30 -

13:00 -

15:30 -

16:00 -

16:30 -

11:30

12:30

13:30

15:30

16:00

16:30

17:00

OPENING SESSION
Recap of Day 1
Overview Day 2

IDENTIFYING PRIORITY ISSUES, CHALLENGES AND

OPPORTUNITIES (IN-COUNTRY AND REGIONAL)
Small Group Discussions

COFFEE / TEA BREAK

FULL PLENARY SYNTHESIS

LUNCH BREAK

SETTING KEY OBJECTIVES AND PRIORITY INITIATIVES 2019 - 2020
Small Group Discussions

COFFEE / TEA BREAK

PLENARY SHARING OF PRIORITY INITIATIVES 2019 - 2020

CONCLUDING PROTOCOLS
« Conference Synthesis
» Concluding Remarks




