### Middle East Regional Conference on Localisation of Aid

### **CONFERENCE PROGRAMME**

29 - 30 July 2019 - Amman, Jordan



### **DAY 1 - 29 JULY 2019 - MORNING**

9	R	٠٢	ነቦ	) –	9	$\cdot 0$	N		R	F	G	I.S	T	R	Δ	T	IC	)	N	l

#### 9:00 - 9:30 **OPENING PROTOCOLS**

Opening Presentation Formal Welcome

> H.E. Dr. Mohammed Al-Hadid, President, Jordan Red Crescent Society Andreas Huber, Regional Head of Cooperation, Swiss Cooperation Office

Conference Overview

# 9:30 - 10:00 GLOBAL PROGRESS PART 1 - PLENARY & SMALL GROUP DISCUSSIONS

Message from the Localisation Co-Sherpa & Session Introduction

Dr. Jemilah Mahmood, Under Secretary General for Partnerships, IFRC

Grand Bargain 2019 Independent Report

Wendy Fenton, ODI

Highlights & Learnings from Demonstrator Country Missions

Hero Brzw, REACH

John Bono, UNICEF

10:00 - 11:00 Small Group Discussion: Reactions & Insights

#### 11:00 - 11:30 **COFFEE / TEA BREAK**

## 11:30 - 13:00 GLOBAL PROGRESS PART 2 - LEARNINGS FROM THEMATIC AREAS & SUGGESTIONS FOR GUIDANCE NOTES - BREAKOUT SESSIONS

Capacity Strengthening: Understanding Capacity and Complementarity in

Humanitarian Action *John Bryant, ODI* 

Financing: Country Level Financing Solutions for Local Actors

Huda Shashaa, OwlRE

**Gender Responsive Localisation** 

Hiba Qasas, UN Women

Partnership: Guidance Note

David Fisher, IFRC

### 13:00 - 14:00 **LUNCH BREAK**

### Middle East Regional Conference on Localisation of Aid

## **CONFERENCE PROGRAMME**

29 - 30 July 2019 - Amman, Jordan



### **DAY 1 - 29 JULY 2019 - AFTERNOON**

#### 14:00 - 15:30 LOCALISATION IN THE REGION / EXPERIENCES - PT 1 - SUB-SESSIONS

Breakout Session 1A: Survivor-led response - Localisation in Jerusalem
Mai Jarrar, EJ YMCA
Amina Abu Znaid, Raboud Women Center
Breakout Session 1B: Gender Responsiveness in Turkey
Iris Kristjansdottir, UN Women
Seda Dolaner, ASAM

Breakout Session 2A: Localisation in Jordan

Yumi Matsuda, UNICEF

Breakout Session 2B: Partnership Standards in Humanitarian Response, Turkey Sema Genel, Hayata Destek

#### 15:30 - 16:00 **COFFEE / TEA BREAK**

#### 16:00 - 17:30 LOCALISATION IN THE REGION / EXPERIENCES - PT 2 - SUB-SESSIONS

Breakout Session 3A/B: Localisation in Iraq

Marta Ruedas, Deputy Special Representative of the Secretary General / Resident Coordinator / Humanitarian Coordinator, UNDP Hero Brzw, REACH

Breakout Session 4A: Women Organisations in Palestine

Heba Zayyan, UN Women Reem Frainah, AISHA

Breakout Session 4B: Lebanese Red Cross Experience

Nabih Jabr, Lebanese Red Cross

### Middle East Regional Conference on Localisation of Aid

## **CONFERENCE PROGRAMME**

29 - 30 July 2019 - Amman, Jordan



### Day 2 - 30 July 2019

9:00 - 9:15	OPENING SESSION Recap of Day 1 Overview Day 2
9:15 - 11:00	IDENTIFYING PRIORITY ISSUES, CHALLENGES AND OPPORTUNITIES (IN-COUNTRY AND REGIONAL) Small Group Discussions
11:00 - 11:30	COFFEE / TEA BREAK
11:30 - 12:30	FULL PLENARY SYNTHESIS
12:30 - 13:30	LUNCH BREAK
13:00 - 15:30	SETTING KEY OBJECTIVES AND PRIORITY INITIATIVES 2019 - 2020 Small Group Discussions
15:30 - 16:00	COFFEE / TEA BREAK
16:00 - 16:30	PLENARY SHARING OF PRIORITY INITIATIVES 2019 - 2020
16:30 - 17:00	<ul><li>CONCLUDING PROTOCOLS</li><li>Conference Synthesis</li><li>Concluding Remarks</li></ul>